MDLMPR82E82S10f3

o | STATE OF INDIARA
: S | LA; Emvw’f

2019 822939

\S When recorded mail to: 12001099
A DT R AR

Santa Ana, CA 92707
MIDLAND | 1348.10 PR DOCS

R4 ROBERSON Standard
Document Pre Document is
Lalaine McBry
MidFirst Bank N OT OFFICIAL!
999 N.W. Grar iiio
Oklahoma City, O! cument is the property of
1-800-552-3000 the Lake County Recorder!

AR ‘I|I|\HII||||H||| | AT P A

~ Parcel # 451205480014 000030
Tax |D# 4512054800140000¢

Please cross-reference to:vinstrumentNumber: 2015 0164987 LAKE County| Indiana.

LOAN MOBIRICATION AGREEMENT
EIXED RATE LOAN

This Loan Mc ation Agreement {“Agréement"),.imade this March 2019, between

AARON ROB N ("Borrower") and MidFirst Bank, a fed chartered savings
association loc 501 N\W. Grand Blvd.\Qklakoma City, OK "Lender") renews,
amends, supp 3. extends: (V)4theortgage, Deed or Security Deed
("Security Instr ted o 37720715, Tecorded on - istrument Number:
2015 016498,, in LAAC  LOUNYy, 1nGiaina aiiG () e riomissory NOw | |\|0te“) bearing the

same date, in the original principal amount of $118,808.00 and secured by, the Security
Instrument and other loan documents typically referred to as "addenda" or "riders" (coliectively
referred to herein as "Loan Documents"), which are secured by the real and personal property
described in the Security Instrument, located at 5999 GRANT PLACE, MERRILLVILLE, IN
46410-0000, the real property described being set forth as follows:

See Exhitgit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof.

AMOUNT §___ 0G0
CASH__CHARGE.. i
g\—i/ggKG#E 'W (&7 Borrowerpjfial Lings

g SorY % z=

ZPie@skiqad the appropriate number of initial lines for each
‘[\;(E?SUTY F m signatory over 4

Page 1 of the Loan Modification Agreement
Order Number: 12001099




MDLMP R82E82S510f3

Parcel # 451205480014000030
(Herein defined as "Property").

Capitalized Amount: $0.00
Being the same property conveyed to AARON ROBERSON by Deed recorded 3/19/2015 and
recorded in Instrument Number: 2015 016497 in LAKE County Indiana.

Borrower is in default or at imminent risk of default under the Loan Documents and desires (i)
that the Lender forbear from exercising its rights under the Loan Documents, (ii) to' extend or
rearrange the time and manner of payment of the Note and other obligations due to Lender
under the Loan Documents, and (iii) to extend and carry forward the lien(s) on the Property,
whether created by the Security Instrument or otherwise. | ender, the legal holder of the Note

and of the lien reed to Bory  forbear, to extend
or rearrange t! Bﬁ@“ﬂl@ml\m tain other financial
accommodatic the terms of this A gree(rienh L'

In consideratic f mutual promlses a,nd greements excha d other good and
valuable considerz ,T ﬁiié§ Bﬂﬂé’@[ﬁﬁy sipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby Anowledggé th]pér@s)aﬁﬁyllmg@ﬁ{dmmfy, renew and extend the Note
and Security Instrument and any other Loan Documents, as follows (notwithstanding anything to

the contrary contained inthe Note or Security Instrument):

1. Acknowledgement of Unpaid Balance and Expenst

Borrower acknowiedges that as of 3/8/2019 Borrower owes lender the unpaid balance
of $139,628.12 ("Unpaid Balance"), in addition to the other fees, charges and expenses
described /in the section of the Agreement entilled "Acknowledgement of Unpaid Fees
and Costs." Theglinpaid Baiance includesrunpaid sprincipal of $115,876.79, unpaid
interest of $11,286.81, escrows advahted of $12,404.80, and certain unpaid fees of
$425.00; |ess $365.28 in suspensefands:

Borrow: cknowledges that5$34,763:03 ¢frthe Unpaid Balar shall be deferred
("Defer lance™) and repsid to the-Bepariment of Housing rban Development
("HUD" g to the termsief. the 'HUR' Partial Ciain memorialized in a
Subord: nd Subordinate//iofgage/Deed of Tru 3orrower and HUD
("HUD Bocuments"y=Borrower-shall nc to make monthly

paymenis con (he Delerred Balance bul, rather, shall repay thal amount to HUD
according to the terms of the HUD Partial Claim Documents.

After deferment of the Deferred Balance and application of that amount to the HUD
Partial Claim, the amount owed by Borrower under the terms of this Agreement is
$104,865.09 ("Modified Principal Balance"). Borrower hereby renews, extends and
promises to pay the Modified Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender.
Interest will be charged on the Modified Principal Balance until the full amount of the
Modified Principal Balance and the other amounts due hereunder and under the Loan

Bor%lal Li
Page 2 of the Loan Modification Agreement *Please add the appropriate number of initial lines for each
Order Number: 12001099 signatory over 4




MDLMPRB2EB2S10f3

Documents have been paid in accordance with the terms and conditions of the Loan
Documents, as modified by this Agreement. All references in the Loan Documents to
"Principal" shall be deemed to refer to the Modified Principal Balance.

2. Acknowledgement of Unpaid Fees and Costs:

Borrower agrees to remain responsible for payment of allowable costs and fees now due
and owing ("Unpaid Fees and Costs") plus other allowable charges, costs, fees and
expenses incurred hereafter, including late charges incurred after this Agreement
becomes effective (the total sum of which is referred to as "Fees and Costs"). Borrower
agrees and acknowledges that Borrower received notice of Unpaid Fees and Costs due
as of a date certain prior to execution of this Agreement.

Lender has agreed to postpone the collection of any outstandlng Fees and Costs that

are not paid in advance orthat-are notincluded in the Modified cipal Balance. Fees
and Co d e iviodified PrincigaieBalan and owing as part
of the n ided in the Loan

Docum 2 mlﬂ\a-r iS5 ;re > - outstanding Fees
and Cc n pmizl 11 )€ by Borrower, with
interest c}mﬁ ng Fees and Costs
shall be p J;F ﬂ nger En ge mand o er gqsc'g:ﬁige sured by the Security
Instrumentdo the fridiment and otherwise permissible

under applicable laws and reqmrements

3. Interest Calculation:

Interest will be eaiculated at a fixed yearly interest rate 0%.

4. Payment Amounts. Time of Payments and Maturity Date:

a. Borrower acknowledges and agrees that Borrower shall, beginning on 5/1/2019,
through the Maturity Date, makainanialy payments of U.S. $579.07 for principal and
interest and shall continue totiiake stth’eayments in accordance with the terms and
conditions set forth in thesLoan Documents until the Modified Principal Balance is

paic

b. Anc¢ bunt has beervestablisned under the terr jitions of the Loan
Doc cwer will mak€raniescrow paymer on each payment
due W 8 vhich is subject to

change depending on the amounts attributable to taxes, insurance and other escrow
items. The present combined Monthly Payment and Escrow Payment will be
$937.48. The escrow payment will be re-analyzed from time to time in accordance
with the terms of the Loan Documents to determine the appropriate escrow payment
amount so that taxes, insurance, and other escrow items may be paid appropriately.
The escrow payment amount will be combined with the monthly principal and interest
payment amount.

il Li

Page 3 of the Loan Modification Agreement *Please add the appropriate number of iditial lines fof each
Order Number: 12001099 signatory over 4



MDLMP RB2E82S1of3

c. The Maturity Date of the Loan is extended to 4/1/2049. If Borrower still owes
amounts to Lender on the new Maturity Date, Borrower will pay these amounts in full
on the Maturity Date.

5. Place of Payment:

Borrower agrees to make payments at the following address or such other place as the
Lender may require upon written notice to Borrower:

Midland Mortgage - A Division of MidFirst Bank
Attn: Cashiers

P.O. Box 268888

Oklahoma City, OK 73126-8888

6- Adius L. ™ _a_ 0 :\_A..:-:‘..‘ Zom Al ot .
If the i  ihefiiterest Gateulation Seglion o nt is calculated as
provide ote, any rate and payment adjustment pro he Note will apply.
If the ir A Né‘ftl?e dletiod sektidp 8f fhis Ac 1t is fixed, any rate
and pa ustment provisions in the Note will not apply

" This Document is the property of

7. Sale or Transfer of Rropertycb{ Borrewe i ecorder!

a. If all or any part of the Property or any interest in it is sold or transferred (or, if
Borrower is a ne person, any beanefici st in Borrower is sold or
transferred) (without the Lender's sprior, written consent, Lender may require
immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this"Security Instrument.

b. If Lender exercises| this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration.
The notice shall'provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is
delivered or,mailed within which Borrewer imust pay all sums secured by the Security
Instrument. |f Borrower fails igpay these sums prior to the expiration of the
designated period, Lender gnay2iavoke, any remedies permitied by the Security

Instrument without further notice or derhand on Borrower.
8. Compli iith L oan Documents:
Borrow: Ws that, exceptriov«the payments d 1 this Agreement,
Borrow: npliance with tfi@icovenants in the ants and that all of
the repi W l are true, correct or

satisfied as of the effective date of this Agreement.

9. Renewal and Extension:

It is the intention of the parties that all liens and security interests described in the Loan
Documents are hereby renewed and extended until the Modified Principal Balance and
other obligations to Lender, have been fully paid. Borrower and Lender acknowledge and
agree that the extension, amendment, modification or rearrangement effected by this

Bor%l Lin% '
Page 4 of the Loan Modification Agreement *Please add the appropriate number of initfal lines for eac

Order Number: 12001099 signatory over 4



MDLMP RB2E82S10f3

Agreement shall in no manner affect or impair the Note or the liens and security interests
securing the Note. The parties mutually agree that the purposes of this Agreement is to
extend, modify, amend or rearrange the time and manner of payment of the Loan
Documents and the indebtedness evidenced thereby, and to carry forward all liens and
security interests (including, if applicable, any and all vendor's liens), which are
expressly acknowledged by Borrower to be valid and subsisting, and in full force and
effect to fully secure the payment of the Note.

10. No Waiver of Lender's Rights Regarding Default:

All the rights, remedies, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Loan Documents
relating to default in the making of payments under the Loan Documents also shall apply
to default in the making of the modified payments hereunder. Nothing contained herein
shall be deemed to he a waiver by | ender of anv terms or conditions of the Loan

Docum /‘Jﬂlllc Agreeimnent 1S 2€ 10 way be deemed

to be & _endlers) AGRTE AAT k&R TEkIesI By (-5 sfault by Borrower
under ) it limitation future
paymel il mirt@l‘? fnmxﬁers‘t!lu. 'ment by Lender to
any futi Thiﬂ@@‘dhﬁh@ﬂt%ﬂhémpéﬂﬁer(ﬁ sssly reserves the right
to refuse 1o agree toippvyiulyre TGl Recorder!

11. Bankruptcy:

If, since inception of this loan through daté of this Agreemeént, Borrower has received a
discharge in a Chapter 7 bankruptcy and there has been no yalid reaffirmation of the
underlying debtpihe Lender is not attempting to re-establis! L. any personal liability for the
underlying debt by entering into this Agreement. The parties acknowledge however, that
Lender retains certain rights, including but 'net limited to, the right to foreclose its interest
in the property under appiopriate circuinstances. The parti agree that the
consideration for this Agreement is iheiiender's forbearance from presently exercising
its right. and pursuing its remegiestindec the Security Instrument as a result of
Borrower's default.

12. Loan D s Remain In Full Foice and Effect:
The pro e L.oan Documentsrias amended by thi t, shall continue in
full forc snd Rorrower dcknowledaes ant Tower's liability to
Lender under the Loan Documents, subject to the bankrupicy exception in the

Bankruptcy section of this Agreement. [n the event of any inconsistency between this
Agreement and the terms of the Loan Documents, this Agreement shall govern. Nothing
in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a novation, satisfaction or
release, in whole or in part, of the Loan Documents. Except as otherwise specifically
provided in this Agreement, the Loan Documents remain unchanged, and Borrower and
Lender are bound and must comply with all of the terms and provisions of the Loan
Documents, except as amended by this Agreement.

Bor%ﬁal Ling :
Page 5 of the Loan Modification Agreement *Please add the appropriate number of infial lines foteach ~ ~

Order Number: 12001099 signatory over 4



MDLMP RB2E82510f3

13. Execution of Additional Documentation:

-Borrower agrees to make and execute other documents or papers as may be necessary
or required to effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement, which if approved
and accepted by Lender, shall be incorporated into this Agreement and shall bind and
inure to Borrower's heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns.

14. Miscellaneous:

a. Lender does not, by execution of this Agreement, waive any rights it may have
against any person not a party to the Agreement.

b. If any court of competent jurisdiction shall declare any provision of this Agreement to
be invalid, to any €xent, the remainder of the Agreement shall not be affected
thereby and shallcon iUl fareenlefest (o bind the parties.

c. This Agreemeén i e ih any number of counterparts,
each of which M&%Zﬁﬁﬁgﬁ! f which. together shall constitute
one and (" $amc]Agreemarint is the property of

d. This” Agreemenithshdlibecobvemad vylihe tawdest! the staic where the Property

islocated.

15. Effective Date:

This Agreement shall'be effective upon the execution of this Agreement by Lender and
Borrower and as ofiihe date first written above.

IMPORTANT: READ EEFORE SIGNING. THE TERMS OF THIS LOAN NMODIFICATION
AGREEMENT, TOGETHER WITH THE LOA N DOCUMENTS AND ANY EXHIBITS AND

SCHEDULES THERETO, REPRESENT UINAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE PARTIES
AND CONTROL OVER ALL PRIOR NS, AGREEMENTS AND UNDERTAKINGS
BETWEEN THE PARTIES WITH RE # MATTER. ONLY THOSE TERMS IN
WRITING ARE ENFORCEABLE. NG 5 OR ORAL PROMISES NOT

MODIFICATION AGREEMENT MAY BE# DEC OR CHANGED ONLY BY AWRITTEN
INSTRUMENT EXECUTED BY THE PARTIES THEIR AUTHORIZED ASSIGNEES.

Bon%l Lin% :
Page 6 of the Loan Modification Agreement *Please add the appropriate number of initial lines for each -

Order Number: 12001099 signatory over 4



MDLMPR82E82S10f3

BORROWER

Aaﬁ/m /@Q\XJS@"\ ,4//’/‘/ 3/, %d/q

AARON ROBERSON DATE
Acknowledgement
STATE OF Indiana )
) SS:
COUNTY OF LAKE )
On the ")""’{ day of 4()6\\ , 20?1, before me, the undersigned, a notary public in and

for said state, personally appeared AARON ROBERSON, personally known to me or proved to me on the
basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the within

instrument and acknowledged to iﬁ’ the.same in his/herftheir capacity(ies),
and that by his/her/their signatureﬁw#n!mme individuzi(s) or the person upon behalf of
which the individual(s) acted,NwﬂWI C I AL |

[ ]

in winess viepofy herusio LK Y IO Bty of
the Lake County Recorder!

Jl J Q L J Gounty oiyResidence: LCLKQ/

tary Public
Commission Number: “ }E" {2"82
PG D00
Printed name of noiary My Comimission Expires: @:M(O

Bryde. | affirm, under the penalties for
perjury, that | have taken reasonable 2 to redaat each social security number in this
document, unless required by law, Laiaine Me 5

Eijy

iy, ICALDIXON
".‘-\:{--i:f’ég’g Notar%r;"ublic, State of indlana
s L"-Fw": Lake County
iSBAL: Commlssion # 709678
W My Commiasion Explres

PRIRRI
AT January 23, 2026

iy,
/)
NoJ%,

att
»
m

Page 7 of the Loan Modification Agreement
Order Number: 12001099



MDLMP R82E82S10f3

,
14

LENDER

MidFirst Bank, a federally chartered savings association located at 501 N.W. Grand Blivd..
Oklahoma City, OK 73118

Vice President, MidFirst Bank

Chris Weeks
Printed Name
Acknowledgement
STATE OF OKLAHOMA ) .
s ocument 18

COUNTY OF OKLAHOMA A i
On the Q day g ,Eﬂgg!mg,. & Lndersigned, a notary public in and
for said state; "JHesso cuappeaeds th_e_ﬂ_ﬂhm, who  acknowledged
himself/herselfthemselves t%\bbe ice President idFirst, Bajgk, a federally chartered savings
L& kb e ST

association locatedat 501 N: ¥.1'8, and who is|personally known to
me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed
‘to the within instrument and acknowledged fo me that helshefthey executed the same in his/her/their
capacity as Vice President of MidFirst Bank, a federally. chartered savings association located at 501
N.W. Grand Blvd. Oklahoma City, OK 73118, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument, the
individual or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

In witness whereof, | hereunto set my hand and official seal.

-
Canadian
Notary Public
Carla Sherrill
Printed Name of Notary My Commission Expires:/,Q"/ [ "&0
(]
SRR SHilty,

§ o\t

£/ # 1201155, % %

E:azEXP' "2z} _§

S
&

KON
i OKLE (W
g

Page 8 of the Loan Modification Agreement
Order Number: 12001099




MDLMPRB82EB82S10f3

Exhibit "A"
LOT NUMBERED 21, BLOCK 1, AS SHOWN ON THE RECORDED PLAT OF COUNTY CLUB
SECOND ADDITION SECTION "B" BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PARTS OF BLOCKS "C" AND
"D", COUNTY CLUB ADDITION OF GARY "A" RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 30 PAGE 8 IN THE
OFFICE OF THE RECODER OF LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA.
Parcel # 451205480014000030

Tax ID# 451205480014000030

Page 9 of the Loan Modification Agreement
Order Number: 12001099



